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o Depmrimant f evelopment Dear Ms. Young:
o LI Hamith In November, 2005, you inquired to the Ohio Power Siting Board
regarding the proposed American Municipal Power Ohio, Inc. (AMP-
Somn Ohio) gencrating station. At that time, no application had been received by
Ombepurtmdl-mﬂllmm

the Board and a letter was sent to you stating that if an application was
received by the Board, your comments would be placed on the official

__ Robat Boggs docket.
Ohio Ceparirment of Agricuitre

o ok This letter is a follow-up to inform you that AMP-Ohio filed an
Publio Merber application to the Ohio Power Siting Board for a Certificatc of

Environmental Compatibility and Public Need on May 4, 2007 and

oo sk therefore, your letter of November 2005 bas now become part of the
official dacket for this case.
mmﬂf%

Presently Staff is reviewing the application for completeness.
After Staff has concluded its investigation, the applicant will be required

Bob Stuier to provide further public notice regarding a future public hearing specific
to the OPSB investigation for this project. Should you wish to view
activity involving this application, please visit our web site at

Jason Wison .
Ohio Senate www.QPSB.ohio.gov.
180 E. Broad Sirast

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

wivw.OPSH.ohio.goy
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Pawley, Jonathan

From: Webber, Dlanna

Sent:  Monday, November 28, 2005 1:42 PM
To! Pawley, Jonathan

Subject: FW:

From: Elisa Young [maiito:

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2005 1:32 PM
To: Webber, Dianna

Subject:

| am not sure who to contacl. ODNR said power plant licensing is not in their jurisdiction.

{ live in Meigs County Ohio where AMP recently announced their plans to build a power plant. There are 4

existing power plants bordering our counly, many people sick with cancer and asthma, and | would like fo reguest
public meetings.

Can you send me an outline or fiow chart of the process for licansing a power plant, inctuding contacts, that
includes apportunities for community involvement and environmental studies?

Who ¢an | contact to ask where things stand with PUCO hearlngs on AEP's proposed IGGCs?

If the 2 1IGCCs and AMP's power plants go here, that will create 7 power plants within a 7 mile radius from our
farm end | am concerned about impacts.

Elisa Young
48360 Carmel Road
Racine, Ohio 45771

11/30/2005
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November 26, 2005

Elisa Young
48360 Carmel Road
Racine, Ohio 45771

RE: AMP OHIO

Dear'Ms. Young:

Thank you for your inguiry regarding the proposed AMP OHIO coal-fired power
plant. As with the consideration of all generating facilities, local and surrounding
businesses, residents, municipalities and officials are invited to discuss the present and
long-term economical and environmental feasibility of such a project.

At present, the Board has not received AMP OHIO’s application for this project.
However, we appreciate all input into the siting process. Once their case has been filed,
your letter will be placed in the official docket and shared with other members of the
Board. The Board carefully considers all potential impacts associated with the siting of
such a project.

To best serve all interests, I have enclosed a Citizen Participation Guide to assist in
the understanding of and participation in our siting process. At this time no public
hearings are scheduled. Once our review is complete, the applicant is required to
publish appropriate notice of all hearings in local newspapers of general circulation in
the area. Should you wish to view activity involving this application or to see a flow
chart of the siting process, please visit our web site at www.puc.state.ob.us. Again, the
Board thanks you for your interest.
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